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oaae line na.se real nersonai total ta.* notes

15 13
? 13

11 12
12 23

100 0.32 situated in Tivoli
1.00

a lot Dinned by a person in NY
Acker, John G.
Ackert, John
Ackert, Peter I.
Adaiss, David
Ada®s, Ebenezer
Ad3^55, Ros^ei

Alendorf, Nicholas
Alendorf, Philip
Ailendorf, Henry C,
Allendorph, Christian
Althuyser, George
Asiqh, widow Hannah
Anderson, John a assigns
Andriesj Luther
Ariistronq, John
Arsstrong, John
Bartiet, John F.
Bates, widow Hannah
Searzly ■!: Adass

Bearzly, Elijah
Beckwith, Nathan
Benner, Henry
Benner. Henry Jun.
Benner, Jacob
Benner, John
Benner, John
Benner, John F.
Benner, Peter
Benner, yiiiias
Bentiy, John
Serrinqer .!r Benner
Berrinqer, Henry
Berringer, Jacob
Berringer, Peter y. ?
Berrinqer, yiliias
Bice, Peter
Blake, Andrew
Boice, Ferdinand
Boice, Jacob
Bonasteel, John N,
Bo.nasteei, Nicholas I son
Bonasteel, Philip N.
Bonesteei, Jacob
Bottle, Andrew
Briggs, Rufus
Briggs, Rufus
Bnnkerhoff, Stephan I.
Brown, Martin
Burns, Sylvanus
Burroughs, George
Cadwise./Codwife/Codwisse, D,
Caine, Joseph
Cantine, Peter Jr.
Capson, Nillias P.
Carley, Elizabeth

100

300 300

2,500 2,500 3.12
h,750 600 5,350 17.H

26 300 iOO AGO 1.3011

3.257 lA
16 18
5 23
5 7

1,000 1,000
100 100 0.32

2,750 1,000
3,950

5,000 1.000

4,750 15.44
3,950 12.84

3 6,000 19.50 nimo ^ Hill
3,950 3,950 12,3516i

1 18
10 14

1 3

7 19
10 7
13 10
5 18

I? 17
14 EO
16 16
4 13
3 !?

300 300 1.00
500 500 1.62
500 500 1.62

2,000 2,000 6.50
500 500 1.62 for lot i sawsii!

87.75
1.94 for the house of Mr. ? Davis

23.56

15,000 12.000 27,000
500 100 600

5,750 1,500 7,250
2,250 2,250 7.31

200 200 0.65

5,000 1,000
13,150 1,500

6,000 17.50
14,650 47.56

3,600 3,600 11.706

250? 4

7 IS
14 4

9 3

13 12
13 13
16 19

250 0.80
1,200 200 1,400 4.56

150 150 0.48
4,800
4,900 . ' 750

4,800
5,650

15.60
18.37

100 0.32100

250 250 o.eo
IP 7 800 800 2.60

5 24 250 250 0.80
20 700 700 2.27

3001 15
9 26

14 10
15 15
13 17
13 18
13 22
13 21
12 1
10 22

300 1.00
250 250 0.80
100 100 0.32
200 200 0.80 error or note overcharge,calculated 0.65

7.80
0.32
5.70

11.37
4.89

2,300 100 2,400
100 100

1,750 1,750
3,500 3,500
1,500 1,500

350 350 1.15
13 50 50 0.16

12.35

13.00 dwelling 1. store of A.Barthei/Borthsuver
67.27
2.27

14

3,800
4,000

20.900

2,800 1,0007

4,0003

20,9009 6
3 7 700100 600

1,250 200 1,450 4.72i?
' ■ 7 23 1,800 1,800 5.87

6,000
3,500

6,000
5,500

19.50 for the far® of Richard C. Has
17.87
4,22

15 2

2,0006 22
1,3001,30019

1,200
5,500

3.701,2003 16
5,200 300 17.3790
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page line nase real personal total tax notes

3 10 Carley, John
3 8 CluB.'john P.
2 6 Clui, widow of Jodn

li 2! Coen, John
9 10 Cole, Elias ?.
1 ? Cole, Jacob ft.
S 11 Cole, Jacob I.
7 2 Cole, John T.
15 20 Cole, Peter 3.
15 li Cole, Saauel
3 8 Cole, Siton i Jacob P.
3 9 Cole, Sieon ?.
h 17 Cook, Paiaer
2 3 Coon, Jack
6 9 Coon, Jacob T.

14 3 Coon, Bison i Philip
S Cooper, Henry

9 5 Cooper, Teunis
4 22 Coyle, John I sJa. Allen

12 13 eraser, Conradt i Williaa
11 14 eraser, Feederich Jun.
12 16 eraser, Seorge
15 1 Cross, Dinah
4 25 Cusains/Cusaaas ?, Dennis
5 16 Davis, Henry
4 24 Dedrich, Philip
14 9 Dedrick, Christian
16 14 Denings, Henry K.
16 4 Devanich/Devanoch ??, Patrick
13 24 Drue, ftdonis/Adaa ??
7 21 Dubois I Bonasteel

12 5 Dubois I Bonasteel
7 20 Dubois, John

11 6 Eleston/Edeston ?, Henry
4 3 Elaendorf, Jacob C.
4 10 Elfflendorph, Cornelius T.
15 22 Elsworth, John
16 7 Elsworth, Kichael
5 17 Elting ?, Cyprian
3 23 Face/Fau ?, Frederick
1 14 Fall, Henry H. or McFall, He
6 2 Feller, Henry
3 19 Feller, Jacob
6 1 Feller, Zacharias
8 12 Ferguson, Isaac

11 1! Feroe, Christian U ftdaas
9 1 Finehout, Aron
9 16 Finehout, Cornelius
9 10 Fish, ftlesander
6 17 Fraligh, John
6 16 Fraligh, Peter P.
6 18 Fraligh, Philip
9 23 Freesan, Hillias C.

10 19 uarison. Hart in
10 18 Garrison, widow Doily
2 26 Seorge, Henry
7 17 George, John

250 250 0.80
0.65200 200

1.95600 600

2,000 2,000 6.50
100 100 0.32

500 500 1.62
250 100 350 1.15
250 250 0.80
450 450 1.48
100 100 0.32

6,500 6,500 21.12
150 150 0.43

2,750 2,750 8.94
300 300 1.00

3,600 3,600 11.70
350 350 1.18

1,350 1,850c 6.00
8,000 8,000

12,650
4,750
6,600
3,450

26.00
41.06
15.44
21.50

12,250
4,250
6,600
3,450

400

500

11.25
150 150 0.48
500 500 1.62 Kelly paid

1,100 1,100 3.57
200 200 0.65

200 200 0.65
300 300 1.00
400 100 500 1.62

4,300 . ' 200 4,500 14.62
4.87 both stores ?
1.25 for half of the store of Coon Moore

13.00

1,500 1,500
375 375

4,000 4,000
250 250 0.80

4,500 14.624,500
13,350 13,350 43.31

150 150 0.48
100 0.32100

750 800 1,550 5.06
50 50 0.16

250 250 0.80nry
5,000 200 5,200 16.90

300 300 1.00
7,000
3,400
4,000

1,200 8,200
3,400

26.65
11.06

4,000 13.00
1.55550 550

0.32100

400 1.31400

5,000
4,150
4,100

800 5,800 18.87

16.75 check figures [did check, they are ok]
13.31

1,000 5,150
4,100

EOC 200 0.65
250 o.eo250

0.32100 100

100 100 0.32
0.65200 200
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pags line nauie real personal total tax notes

? 2 Gerisond. yiliiaia
Sreen, Seen

3 25 Srier, heirs of Hrs.
15 3 Hai3 I 3oen
3 j Hai, Richard C.

Id 5 Ha®, Richard C.
4 Has, Mendel

? 22 Harris ^ Daniel
15 10 Harris, Betty I Sarah Blake
3 h Harris, "hosas

10 23 Haver, Henry I Seorge
5 13 Heeriance, Andrew H.
7 12 Heersance, Sarret

9 Heeraance, Jacob A.
2 Heeraance, John 3.

H 21 Heersancs, Peter 3.
4 9 Heeraance, 3i®on
3 5 Hendricks, Jacob L,
3 7 Hendricks, John L.

6 Henian, Peter
8 16 Henry, Peter
6 10 Hoffisan, Conradt
6 11 Hoffsan, Seorge

11 19 Hcffaan, George C.
10 10 Hoffian, George S.
6 12 Hoffaan, George 3.
5 19 Hoffaan, Hersan
5 21 Hoffaan, Heraan
6 8 Hoffean, John
A 7 Hoffaan, Nicholas
k 12 Hoffaan, Nicholas Jun.
7 16 Hoffaan, Peter S.
6 13 Hofffflan, Giaon
2 17 Hoffaan, Zachariah
9 15 Holbrook, Nicholas

l4 15 Houch/Houck ?, John
3 15 Hoyt, Hercy
9 20 Hutton, H®.
11 7 Ikert/Kert ?, George
16 10 Ingrahaa, George
10 6 Johnson, Henry
9 17 Johnston, Nichael
9 19 Johnston, Tisothy

16 15 Kenady/Kenedy, Thoaas -S Peter
2 7 King ?, John
2 11 Kipp, Abrahai
15 18 Kipp, Abrahaa
A 6 Kipp, Abrahaa R,
9 21 Kipp, Benjaain
2 13 Klienslote George
S 1h Knox, Zillah

16 6 Lasher, Christinah
3 ^ Lasher, Garret B.
2 27 Lasher, John B.
16 11 lasher, John S.
1 12 Lasher, Sebastian

19 29 Lasher, Sebastian B,

7,600 500 8,100 26.31
0.30

30.9A
0,65
6.37
1.12 for lot near the church
0.32

11 250 250

9,275 250 9,525
200 200

2,375 c, U / -j
350 350

1 C 100 100i vj

250 250 0.80
300 300

250
1.00

250 0.80
2,900
2,500
4,350
3,400

300 3,200 10.40
1,000 3,500 11.37

6,850
3,400

22.25
>7

11.06
500 500 1.624

200

9,375
2,500
2,500

200 0.65
4 P'7*;T , w' U
a- 4 ••• -jv

2,750

19.25
250

250
3.99
e.99

10019 ! 00 0.32
200 200 0.65

2,200
4,200

2,200
4,200

7.15
13.65

800 300 2.60
250 250 0.81
250 250 0.30

1,250 1,250 4.06
250 250 0.30
400 400 1.30

11,000 . '1,250 12,250 39.80
300 300 1.00
400 400 1.30

2,500 600 3,100
16,500

5,000

10.06
15,000

4,500
1,500 53.62

500 14.25
200 200 0.65

12,250 12,250 37.81
200 200 0.65
250 250 0.80

1,500 1,500 4.87
650 650 2.12
300 200 1.62

150 150 0.48
300 300 1.00

uCJ 225 nc

. / J
600 600 1.95
600 600 1.95

3,000 3,000 9.75
200 200 0.65
600 200 800 2.60

9,350 1,750 11,100 36,06
2.44

24.37
750 750

7,500
4,100

7,500
4,600500 14.94

150 150 0.48
250 250

1.450
0.30

1,350 100 4.75
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7 13 Lathaa, John B.
15 23 Lawrence, Peter
15 3 Lewis, Anthony
A lA Lewis. Barent
3 17 Lewis, JacoDus
2 2A Lewis, John
2 23 Lewis, John :The fans of
3 21 Lewis, Peter
9 25 Like, Andrew
3 22 Link, ,=hiiip
9 1! Livingston, John R,

lA 18 Livingston, John 3.
16 2 Livingston, Honcrief
1 1 Livingston, Philip H.
1 5 Livingston, R, L,
A 18 Livingston, Robert 3.
12 20 Loess/Loep ?, Jacob
1! EA Lown i Shufelt
9 9 Lown, David D.

11 3 Lown, Davis !■ John iJr. ?)
12 A Lown, Heraan D.
9 IS Lown, Jacob D.

10 28 Lown, Jacob P. i son
12 9 Lown, John H.
11 21 Lown, Philip D.
S 18 Lyke, Andries Jun.
5 20 Lyle, Henry ’

10 3 Lyaan, Luthe
9 27 Haire/Haine ?, Peter

16 17 Hartin, Ephrais
7 EA ilartin, Sottope
8 1 Hartin, Henry S.
9 lA ilartin, John
7 25 Martin, John T.
11 23 Massoneau, Clandias 6.
16 23 Massoneau, Claudius 6.
A 19 Hasten, John
2 22 HcCaffrey, Williaa
6 3 Head, Claudius D.

15 El Heier, Sglechier I Catherin
7 8 Milhaa, Martin
9 12 Hiller, Cornelius Z.
8 2 Hiller, Jacob

!A 5 Hiller, Jacob C. i son
6 EA Miller, Nicholas

10 15 Hillha*, Conradt
10 16 Hillhas, Henry
lA 12 Hinkler, Adas
16 3 Hinkler, Adass
!A !1 Hinkler, Daniel
A 23 Hontgofiery, Janet

10 2 Montqosery, Janet
10 12 Moor, Jacob Jun.
1 2 Moore, C, 3. F.
10 1 Moore, Garret
lA 23 Moore, Henry M.
15 17 Moore, Henry P,

1,000 200 1,200 3.90
150 150 0.a8

100 100 0.32
5,200 600 5,300 18.37

100 100 0.32
2,000 2,000

2,600
6.50

2,600 8.AA

6,700 500 7,200 23.AO

300 300 1.00
AOO AOO 1.31

37,500 3.000 A5,500
17,750

lA7.a7
57.7016,750 1,000

1,800 1,300 5.35
1A,500 1A,500

1A,900
21,500

A7.12
A8.AA for the farsi of Harder
69.37

1A.900

20,000 1,500
3,7003,500 200 12.06

1,000 1,000 3.25
1,100 3.561,100
5,350 19.005,050 800

300 300 1.00
150 150 O.AB

5,600 13.20A.350 1,250
100 100 0.32

500 1.62500
300 2.60800

2,000 6.50
3.90 or Lyonein or Lyoneris

AE.75
1.62

2,000
1,2001,200

11,900 1,250 13,150
500500

A, 300 A, 300 lA.OO

5,550 18.06A, 800 750

A.89 A.37 ’1,500 1,500
300 2.60300

A, 000 13.001,500 2,500
1.00 for land on the Hallabergh300 300

13.00A, 000A, 000
350350 I.IA
250 0.80250
600 1.95600

1,900 1,900 6.18
0.32100 100

3.90500 700 1,200
3,550 11.563,350 200

750 750 2.AA

10,100 32.827,600 2,500
600 1.9A600

0.32100 100

100 0.32100

O.AB

15.60 for the far® occupied by Mr. Dedrich
81.25
30. AO

150150

A, 800

17,000
9,350

A, 300

25,000
9,350

>
8,000

A.871,5001,500
6.502,0002,000
6.582,0252,025
0.A8150150



Page 5Apr;! % !99A at 8:43 a.s.

personal total tax notesrealpage line naae

500 5,900 19.185,400
5,400

Moore, Jacob
Moore, Jacob T.
Moore, John i.
Moore, John P.
Moore, Maria
Moore, Mariah
Moore, Nicholas P.
Moore, Peter P.

/ 14 SI
19.SO500 5,900S SO

1.95600 60077C 19

100 0.3E1003 13

650
150

S.IH6505 SI
150 0.48as14

aoo 1,400
400 1.400
5,7005917^
400 5,650

8,000
a, 300

4.56i,aoo7 11

4.561
or10 C-J i«

18.56
18.31

6.50
7.48
1.46

Moore, Peter P. I Henry .Ring 5^7c)<>-59^tOOO-
5,350
S,000
8,300

8410

Moore, Philip
Moore, Philip M.

3 11

a 14

Moore, Philip N.
Moore, Wilheisus M.
Moore, Williaa P.
Moui, Frederick
Moul, Philip
Mower, Jacob
Mower, Jacob Jun.
Muffit, Henry
Myer, Henry H.
Myer, Jacob H.
Myer, Peter I. 3.
Myer, Siaon !, or P. ?
Harder, Peter P.
Near, Henry/Henny I.
Neher, S, Allendorf
N.eher, David T.
Neher, Frederick 8.
Neher, Frederick/Frederich ? F.
Neher, George P. or J. ?
Neher, Henry
Neher, John I.
Neher, Jost
Neher, widow of George
Noxen, Adas
Ostrander, John
Parks, Nathan
Patrick, Frederick
Pernderson/Punderson ?, Ebenezer
Philips, Zachariah
Pitcher, John
Pitcher, John H.
Pitcher, Philip
Pulver, David
Pulver, Henry
Dueen, Sasuel
Radciiff, John
Radcliff, Nillias
Rawson/Rowson ?, Stephen
Redder ?, Frederick
Richards, Hamer
Richter, Andries widow i heirs
Rifenbergh, Peter
Rinarts/Rinerts, Peter

83
4504509a

500 3,500
5,050

11.373,000
5,050

? 4

16.4413 8

300 1.0030013 9

0.80350
100

350154

0.3S
4.40

IOC16 13

1,350S50 1001

4 1
i,

1.30400 4008 SS
1.00300 3005 14

5,050 16.445,05061

1.003003001914

100 o.3e100131

150 1503710 ,4;

19.506,0006,000910

0.481501507 5

6.503,000
1,000

a, 000

1,000
14 1

3.353/
1.18350 • 350la 3

3,650 8.633,650c6 J
4,700 15.884,7006 4

300 300 I.OO713

100 ? 800 ? 900 ? 8.983 18

350350 1.14101

100 0.38
6,500 81,18
1,500 4.89
5,850 19.00
3,100 10.06
6,000 19.50
6, aoo 80.18
6,700 81.77
4,000 13.00
1,500 4.89
1,000 3.85
4,500 14.68 for fara i Les Hheeler house ^ lot
3,800 18.85

500 1.68
450 1.46
350 1.18

8,400 87.30
3,900 18.67
3,850 10.56 for the faraiLester Losse or Jost Neheri
1,500 4.87

17,000 55.89
50 0.16

1001714

6,500
1,300
3,650
3,100
6,000
5,800
6,700
4,000
1,500

8 5
80076

8,8005 11

66

7 10

4005H

4 4

18 14

18 15

0001

916 ')

4,5007 6

3,30013

5003 14

4508 10

35013 11

8,400
3,900
3,850

r 8■J

5 10

13 (3

1,500Ring, Jacob
Ring, John 6 son
Riphenberg, leroayah

10 81
17,0008010

5016 1



'»April 9, 1994 at 3;A3 a.a. rao8 0

real peraonal total tax notespage line nase
= = = = ===:

Rockerfelier, Philip D.
Roe, i^olly
Roorbach, Hichael
Row, Hathias
Roze, John B.
Rysdorph, John
Sagendorf, Heri^an
Schconiaker, David D.
Schooniaker, Tjeik
Sesofi, Jeraaiah
Shaver, David
Shaver, Francis
Shaver, Frederick
Shaver, Seorqe D.
Shaver, Henry
Shaver, Peter D.
Shaver, Philip Jr.
Shoesaker, George
Shoeaaker, Jacob
Shoesaker, John
Shoesaker, Hichael
Shook, George
Shook, John
Signer, Henry
Signer, Jacob
SiiBiion, John
Siason. Jonas
Siasons, Jacob
Sipperly, John
Saith, Henry H.
Saith, Philip
Snock, Conradt
Snock, Conradt
Snook, John
Snyder, Henry
Snyder, yilhelaus
Sort ?, Valentine I son
Spalding, Alanson
St. Paul, Peter
Staat, Jacob
Staats, widow Helen I son
Stacht/Slacht ?, Frsdench
Stall, Adaa I.
Stall, Jacob
Stall, Johannas
Stall, Johannes
Stevens, John C.
Stickle, Andrew
Stickle, John
Stickle, John T.
Stoane, Alexander
Straat, Abrahaa
Straat, Anthony
Swart, Thoaas
Teal, David
Teater, Henry I,
Teeto^v Henry I Petei- K.

350 350 I.IA3 31
75 75 0.3515 13

350 0.30350Q 16

1,750 1,950 i.3<i2002511

100 100 0.3212 2
9 ci)
1 ‘i

h 16

200 0,65
1.62

200
500500

20.186,000 200 6,200
150 150 0.469i ^iu

375 1.2537512 6
12 23
13 20
13 19
13 5

5,100 16.445,100
5.061,350 200 1,550

3,750 12.183,750
100 0.32100

200 0.6420012 3

300 300 1.0012 22
250 0.80£5011 4

12 21
12 12
6 14

300 300 1.00
400 6,400 20.3!6,000

1,350 6.001,850
0.32100 100c 8•J

28.948,900 3,900
5,600

10 i
18.255,60010 13

4 11
15 16

400 1.30400
350 1.16350

0.4815015C211

5,100 16.56

crossed out 100 personal 0.32 tax
4.87

5,10011 1

16 13
13 14
3 20
5 9

14 14
16 20
10 5
16 22
5 3

11 13
1 16

1,5001,500
350 . 350 1,14

9.75 9._5, calculation is 9,75
0.32

3,0003,000
100 100

0.32100 100

150 0.48150

100 100 0.32
3,250 10.563,250

400 1.30400
450 450 1.46

250 0.802507 1

3,500
3,600
4,385

11.373,500
3,600
3,885

24

11,708 13
13 1

4 3

14.28500

1.30400 400

5,000 200 5,200 16.903 17

200 400 1.3020016

700 2.27400 3002 12
10 8
6 19
6 20
6 15

14.000 4,000 18,000
800 9,100

3,000 3,000

58.50
29.568,300

9.75
27.008,300 8,300

750 2.447509

200 4,500
4,300

2,000 8.000

14.624,300
4.300

8 20
8 19
6 23
13 3

14.00
26.006,000

3,250 10.563,250
4,000
3.850

13.004,0002 15

ink blob obscured,calculated 18.5112.51 12.3,350 5006



April 9, 199A at 3;A3 a,.;?. ^‘aps

real parsop.al total tax notsspaoe line nase
:==r = = ; ;= r== = = :

^ 22 Teetor. Henry Wa. i Philip
5 3 Teetor, Peter T.

7 ’eiler, iliilua P.
2 3 Ters or Serv, Henrv

13 2 Thospson, Jonae
11 15 Thoason, Jonathan
16 2^1 Throop/Thospe/Throcss Benjaiin
5 15 y.Alien. Peter
A 20 i'.Benthuyeen. Peter i Abrahat L.
9 7 y.Hess. David
7 7 V.Steenberch, Abrahais A.

11 22 VariBenthesan, John
3 15 V’anBenthuysen, Garret
3 2 vianBenthuysen, John
7 15 VanFradenbergh, Jereaiah
7 22 OanKeuren/vanKuren ?, Cornelios
7 v vanNess, Joaeoh

VanScoick/yanScorck ?, Anthony
12 1? vanSteenberg, Jacob
15 7 VanSteenberg, Jacob 3.
Iv 3 VanSteenberg, John
19 2 vanSteenberg, John/Zachariah Cole
13 15 VanSteenberg, Peter
1 11 VanSteenbergh, Serardus
2 2 VanSteenbergh, Jacob

vanVleck, Abr.
5 9 Vosburgh, Jacob
3 1 Vosburgh, wido« i son
8 9 yaidorf, David
3 25 kiaidorph, John H.
11 10 yalker, Abrahaa
15 5 klater, Hr.
10 17 Hestfall, Beniaain
5 IE yheeler. Sasaliel/Saaaheil ?

yheeler, John «.
12 10 yheeler, John y.

5,750
2,900

1,000 6,750 21.99
250 2,650 3.62

600 600 1.9519

225 225 0.75
930 960 1.56

9.561,900 1,900
1,200
9,000

1,200 3.90
3,000 29.256,000

10,000 38.201,750 11,750
1,000 3.251,000

300 300 1.00
2,000 2,000

11,500
9,000

6.50
11,500 37.37

29.25 for The Parsons farn9,000
800 800 2.60
250 200 950 1.96
150 150 0.98

1.62500 50012 11

350 350 1.15
500300 200 1.62

150 150 0.96
3,200 10.903,200

200 200 0.65
250 250 0.80
750 750 2.99

300 300 1.00=■

250 3,050 9.992,800
300 300 1.00
250 250 0.30

9,950 30.753,200 . '1,250
900 1.30900

9.75 for the Cos fara
39.50

3,000 3,000
10,6007,600 3,000
2,000 6.501,000

1,500
1,000

e.!21,000 2,5006 C J

1.62 for house in possession of Jerry Bennett
6.31 for the Grier lot
1.30

18.56
0.32

500 500

1,9501,95015 wheeler, John H.
Wheeler, Leauel
Whiteaan, Jacob I son

6

21 900 9006

9,500 1,200 5,7002610

100 10016 Wightian, Henry A.11

900 900 1.30yightaan, widow Baiiy
Wiiliaas, David
yilson, Jaaes i son
Winegar, Azarish
winters, yiiiiaa
Witbeck, Catharine
yitbeck, Peter I widow of Hersan
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